8:00

8:30

9:00

9:15

10:15

10:45

12:00

13:00

2:15

CASIS Symposium Program
Friday, November 8, 2019
Canadian War Museum

The Future of Canadian Intelligence

Registration Opens

Coffee

Introduction to Conference, Greg Fyffe, CASIS President

The Future of Intelligence, Dr. Shay Hershkovitz, XPRIZE Foundation
Break

Panel One Artificial Intelligence, Big Data, and Change in the
Canadian Intelligence Community.
Chair:
Benoit Hamelin, Element Al
Samuel Witherspoon, Institute for Data Science, Carleton
University, Founder and CEO of IMRSV Data Labs Inc.
Jonathan Calof, Professor of International Business and
Strategy, Telfer School of Management, University of
Ottawa.
Isabelle Desmartis (Discussant), ADM Science and Technolgy,
DND; Chief Executive Officer Defence Research and
Development Canada.

Lunch
The Future of OSINT, Kivimaki Veli-Pekka, Senior Analyst, Finnish

Defence Research Agency, Concepts & Doctrine Division / Strategic
Analysis.

Break



2:45 Panel Three New Challenges for Strategic Intelligence (Canada, US,

Private Sector)
Chair: Jessica Davis, President Insight Threat Intelligence, Former
Senior Strategic Analyst, CSIS

Thomas Juneau, University of Ottawa

Stephanie Carvin, Carleton University

Stephen Marrin, James Madison University

Kevin O’Brian, Accenture

4:00 Closing Panel



