CASIS Symposium Program Friday, November 8, 2019 Canadian War Museum

The Future of Canadian Intelligence

8:00	Registration Opens
8:30	Coffee
9:00	Introduction to Conference, Greg Fyffe, CASIS President
9:15	The Future of Intelligence, Dr. Shay Hershkovitz, XPRIZE Foundation
10:15	Break
10:45	Panel One Artificial Intelligence, Big Data, and Change in the Canadian Intelligence Community. Chair: Benoit Hamelin, Element Al Samuel Witherspoon, Institute for Data Science, Carleton University, Founder and CEO of IMRSV Data Labs Inc. Jonathan Calof, Professor of International Business and Strategy, Telfer School of Management, University of Ottawa. Isabelle Desmartis (Discussant), ADM Science and Technolgy, DND; Chief Executive Officer Defence Research and Development Canada.
12:00	Lunch
13:00	<u>The Future of OSINT</u> , Kivimäki Veli-Pekka, Senior Analyst, Finnish Defence Research Agency, Concepts & Doctrine Division / Strategic Analysis.
2:15	Break

2:45 <u>Panel Three</u> New Challenges for Strategic Intelligence (Canada, US, Private Sector)

Chair: Jessica Davis, President Insight Threat Intelligence, Former Senior Strategic Analyst, CSIS

Thomas Juneau, University of Ottawa Stephanie Carvin, Carleton University Stephen Marrin, James Madison University Kevin O'Brian, Accenture

4:00 Closing Panel